You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 6146 Football Fans
Fieldwork: 27th September - 4th October 2013

Which football club, if any, do you support?
Aston | Cardiff Crystal Hull City | , . Manchester | Manchester
Total | Arsenal Villa City Chelsea palace Everton | Fulham Tigers Liverpool City United
% % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent to you agree or disagree with the
following statement: 'Premier League clubs are
signing too many foreign players'?
Strongly agree 43 24 49 41 28 57 44 58 42 33 32 43
Tend to agree 35 40 40 38 44 29 42 21 37 43 40 36
TOTAL AGREE 78 64 89 79 72 86 86 79 79 76 72 79
Neither agree nor disagree 15 21 10 8 21 7 9 11 12 15 16 14
Tend to disagree 4 8 2 8 5 5 4 5 9 5 9 5
Strongly disagree 2 7 0 5 2 2 2 5 0 3 4 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 6 15 2 13 7 7 6 10 9 8 13 7
Do you think there should or should not be a
limit on the number of foreign players a Premier
League team can have in its 25-man squad?
Should be a limit 79 66 86 76 75 91 84 76 84 77 63 80
Should not be a limit 16 29 9 21 22 4 12 21 12 18 32 17
Don't know 5 5 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 5 5 4

*Any percentages calculated on bases
fewer than 50 respondents do not
represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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Which football club, if any, do you support?
Newcastle | Norwich Stoke Swansea | Tottenham West. West Ham Another None - I don't
Total United Cit Southampton Cit Sunderland Cit Hotspur Bromwich United | football club support any
y y y P Albion football club
% % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent to you agree or disagree with the
following statement: 'Premier League clubs are
signing too many foreign players'?
Strongly agree 43 52 46 43 56 49 39 37 43 54 54 48
Tend to agree 35 34 39 39 33 33 41 44 43 33 30 23
TOTAL AGREE 78 86 85 82 89 82 80 81 86 87 84 71
Neither agree nor disagree 15 11 11 14 9 14 13 14 10 11 12 25
Tend to disagree 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 2 3 3
Strongly disagree 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 1 1 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 6 2 4 2 2 5 7 5 4 3 4 4
Do you think there should or should not be a
limit on the number of foreign players a Premier
League team can have in its 25-man squad?
Should be a limit 79 83 83 82 89 86 79 82 82 91 84 72
Should not be a limit 16 13 15 17 9 11 19 13 14 7 13 12
Don't know 5 3 2 1 2 3 3 5 4 2 3 16

*Any percentages calculated on bases
fewer than 50 respondents do not
represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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